
0169H05.35H
SB 112

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken_________________________________________ Date ___________________

Page 1 of
1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee
Substitute for Senate Bill No. 112, Page 1, Line 12, by inserting immediately after all of said line
the following:

"Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 88.770, Line 41, by inserting immediately after all of
said section and line the following:

"89.455. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, any home rule city with

more than four hundred thousand inhabitants and located in more than one county shall not exempt

any type of planned development project from any established historic property or historic

preservation review process or plan."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENS 0169H05.15H.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10

11

12
13
14
15
16


