## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

## Offered By

1 2 3	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 112, Page 1, Line 12, by inserting immediately after all of said line the following:
4	
5	"Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 88.770, Line 41, by inserting immediately after all of
6	said section and line the following:
7	
8	"89.455. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, any home rule city with
9	more than four hundred thousand inhabitants and located in more than one county shall not exempt
10	any type of planned development project from any established historic property or historic
11	preservation review process or plan."; and"; and
12	
13	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14	accordingly.
15	
16	THIS AMENDMENT AMENS 0169H05.15H.